DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL
AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Report Date:
04-DEC-2013

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5110-08-2013

Net Production Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Reporting Period: August 2013 Page: 1 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

Whisky 22,257,766 7,199,431 167,293,424
Brandy 587,532 396,007 3,758,104
Rum, Gin & Vodka 565,158 699,689 3,681,262
Alcohol 968,015,793 993,678,450 7,421,000,849

Production Total 991,426,249 1,001,973,577 7,595,733,639

Withdrawals
Taxable Total 23,657,670 25,937,381 197,883,224
Tax Free:
For Addition to Wine Total 8,325,469 925,027 67,973,870
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ * 44,217,830 45,054,505 309,518,082
For use US, Hospital, Education 358,549 205,882 2,263,283
For research, testing 14,133 18,056 30,825,680
Tax Free Total 52,915,981 46,203,470 410,580,915
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 519,018,653 489,386,505
Brandy 36,987,212 39,155,798
Rum, Gin & Vodka 5,484,212 6,658,901
Alcohol and Spirits 80,074,051 103,078,318
Miscellaneous 522,858 678,626
Total 642,086,986 638,958,148
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)
Corn 8,021,153,975 7,393,470,314 63,548,420,841
Rye 10,415,436 7,110,165 106,852,775
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other 239,626,180 372,955,760 2,080,580,636
Wheat & Sorghum 135,207,632 100,258,970 745,092,176
Total Grain 8,406,403,223 7,873,795,209 66,480,946,428

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.
Data does not contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

72,889,623
2,678,345

6,922,278
7,525,231,789
7,607,722,035

191,287,786

13,242,167
393,945,291
1,890,958
135,339
409,213,755

61,499,879,939
91,122,316
2,287,768,766
521,445,775
64,400,216,796

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others

Gin

Vodka

Cordials

Cocktails

Tequila

Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)
Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol

Total
Grand Total

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

Virgin Islands

Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Tequila
Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT TTB S 5110-08-2013 Page: 2 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

5,612,237
1,635,878
1,403,914
1,898,707
282,541
1,123,556
10,558,176
4,894,586
933,421
997,975
382,681
24,111,435
29,723,672

58,883

2,529,466
298,221

403,209
3,230,896
33,013,451

9,708,588
1,694,177
6,411,872
1,304,914
1,750,461
2,111,550
313,757
596,167
1,856,348
896,862
1,259,763
27,904,459

743,108
309,970

6,278,505
1,889,334
1,554,274
1,693,850

345,785
1,300,302

11,504,246
5,270,791
1,084,257
1,414,162

655,208

26,712,209

32,990,714

51,528

2,257,615
430,253

488,772
3,176,640
36,218,882

9,724,088
2,076,829
6,379,008
1,789,526
1,445,821
1,919,780
450,563
1,111,193
2,295,406
895,525
1,510,091
29,597,830

720,008
311,267

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

51,198,160
13,792,008
13,392,368
15,231,831
2,128,778
9,025,275
79,229,068
40,947,182
8,552,941
11,977,650
3,021,336
197,298,437
248,496,597

473,762

16,562,543
2,452,688
3,355,935

22,371,166

271,341,525

72,235,935
15,751,649
51,737,025
13,007,759
13,352,284
14,112,437
3,395,261
5,202,482
15,981,644
6,288,690
12,260,521
223,325,687

6,047,568
2,643,168

52,126,908
12,546,297
14,988,821
15,328,400
2,513,663
9,547,591
82,878,895
40,269,592
7,044,482
12,406,721
3,881,295
201,405,757
253,532,665

394,359

15,826,410
1,980,193
2,689,890

20,496,493

274,423,517

71,688,429
15,365,983
50,622,868
11,199,340
12,255,495
14,235,257
3,241,448
8,808,022
16,008,596
7,654,259
11,436,538
222,516,235

5,272,707
2,332,717
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Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT TTB S 5110-08-2013 Page: 3 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

Bottled Imports
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
Imported Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Imported Rum:
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

423,595
1,615,383
941,382
2,550,291
601,884
6,132,535

492,709,739
124,267,833
410,668,906
1,861,604
62,292,321

23,469,353
12,840,362
8,515,720
1,657,222

524,492
1,968,548
1,167,606
2,288,594
1,036,136
6,985,376

481,229,419
116,269,746
391,544,384

1,164,346
108,018,939

21,554,905
12,045,930
7,687,893
1,457,895

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.
Data does not contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

4,692,812
14,712,906
8,112,092
21,132,690
8,223,097
56,873,597

3,870,692,872
1,028,728,625
3,026,741,625

11,574,123

171,305,986
95,981,905
61,761,483

4,158,598
14,321,880
7,892,591
22,515,522
9,416,479
58,305,070

3,766,181,068
1,073,851,655
2,994,671,307

11,316,167

185,675,373
110,822,182
63,176,336

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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